Key Financial Results - Continuing Operations1

12 Months Ending

1 Shentel Converged Services has been reclassed as discontinued operations. All results have been restated.

 32

Key Financial Results - Consolidated
12 Months Ending

Earnings Per Share
- Continuing Operations1

Earnings Per Share
- Net Income

1 Shentel Converged Services has been reclassed as discontinued operations. All results have been restated.
2 Includes $10.7 million write down of Converged Service Business Unit ($0.45 per share) in Q1 2009

 33

Jet BB Deal - Financial Highlights
n Operating Income before

Interest and Depreciation

u $16.2 before Corporate
office costs

u $14.6 after Corporate
office costs

n Financing

u Syndicated debt deal

u $198m Term Loan

u $50m Undrawn
Revolver

u Oversubscribed at
more than 150% of
needs

 34

Level of Debt - Acquisition Impact
Pro Forma for Periods Ending March 31, 2010

Debt (in millions) Debt to EBITDA Ratio

 35

Q&A

 36

Appendix

 37

Non-GAAP Financial Measure - Billed Revenue per Subscriber

Period Ending

 38

Dollars in thousands

 Wireless Wireline Cable Other Consolidated

Operating Income $40,459 $12,711 ($7,172) ($3,683) $42,315

Depreciation and amortization 20,660 8,090 4,045 308 33,103

OIBDA $61,119 $20,801 ($3,127) ($3,375) $75,418

Non-GAAP Financial Measure - OIBDA

12 Months Ended 3/31/2010

 39

Dollars in thousands

 Wireless Wireline Cable Other Consolidated

Operating Income $40,082 $13,926 ($1,684) ($4,589) $47,735

Depreciation and amortization 18,039 8,071 1,738 315 28,163

OIBDA $58,121 $21,997 $54 ($4,274) $75,898

Non-GAAP Financial Measure - OIBDA

12 Months Ended 3/31/2009

 40

Dollars in thousands

 Wireless Wireline Cable Other Consolidated

Operating Income $29,739 $14,199 ($1,336) ($5,082) $37,520

Depreciation and amortization 16,629 6,468 1,035 263 24,395

OIBDA $46,368 $20,667 ($301) ($4,819) $61,915

Non-GAAP Financial Measure - OIBDA

12 Months Ended 3/31/2008

May 12, 2010

Jefferies
Global Internet, Media, & Telecom Conference